
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
27 
38 
75 
19 

Name 
Joe Westervelt 
John Furlow Jr. 
Scott Davis 
Tom O'Grady 

Class 
C Modified 

CSR 

G4T(T2) 

F-JR 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 
1963 Elva Mk7S 
1965 Bobsy SR3 
1969 Austin America 
1959 Stanguellini FJ 

Color 
Red/Yellow Stripe 
Blue 
Blue/Black 
Red 

Best Tm 
1:43.474 
1:47.916 
1:57.645 
1:59.582 

In Lap 
3 
3 
5 
7 

City/State 
Tulsa OK 
Dallas TX 
Marshfield MO 
The Woodlands TX  

Group 
4 
4 
4 
4  

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(27) Joe Westervelt 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(38) John Furlow Jr. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(75) Scott Davis 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(19) Tom O'Grady 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Lap Tm 

1:57.354 
1:47.425 
1:43.474 
1:48.205 

1:54.836 
1:49.180 
1:47.916 
1:56.912 
1:51.839 

2:01.425 
1:59.156 
1:59.209 
1:58.803 
1:57.645 
1:59.303 
1:58.619 

2:18.845 
2:08.703 
2:04.576 
2:00.933 
1:59.944 
2:02.042 
1:59.582 

Diff 

+13.880 
+3.951 

+4.731 

+6.920 
+1.264 

+8.996 
+3.923 

+3.780 
+1.511 
+1.564 
+1.158 

+1.658 
+0.974 

+19.263 
+9.121 
+4.994 
+1.351 
+0.362 
+2.460 

Time of Day 

8:45:47.967 
8:47:35.392 
8:49:18.866 
8:51:07.071 

8:45:51.360 
8:47:40.540 
8:49:28.456 
8:51:25.368 
8:53:17.207 

8:46:39.072 
8:48:38.228 
8:50:37.437 
8:52:36.240 
8:54:33.885 
8:56:33.188 
8:58:31.807 

8:46:15.424 
8:48:24.127 
8:50:28.703 
8:52:29.636 
8:54:29.580 
8:56:31.622 
8:58:31.204 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Joe Westervelt (27) 

2 John Furlow Jr. (38) 

3 Tom O'Grady (19) 

4 Scott Davis (75) 
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Lapchart
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