

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

Group 4

Sorted on best lap time

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

G4-TT1 3/14/2025 08:40

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 8:42:25



Pos	No.	Name	Class	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Best Tm	In Lap	City/State	Group
1	27	Joe Westervelt	C Modified	1963 Elva Mk7S	Red/Yellow Stripe	1:43.474	3	Tulsa OK	4
2	38	John Furlow Jr.	CSR	1965 Bobsy SR3	Blue	1:47.916	3	Dallas TX	4
3	75	Scott Davis	G4T(T2)	1969 Austin America	Blue/Black	1:57.645	5	Marshfield MO	4
4	19	Tom O'Grady	F-JR	1959 Stanguellini FJ	Red	1:59.582	7	The Woodlands TX	4

President - Steve Coleman

Chief Steward - David Hopkins Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price Printed: 3/16/2025 7:51:00 AM

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.



19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

G4-TT1

Group 4 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

3/14/2025 08:40

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 8:42:25

		· , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
7) Joe We	estervelt		
1	1:57.354	+13.880	8:45:47.967
2	1:47.425	+3.951	8:47:35.392
3	1:43.474		8:49:18.866
4	1:48.205	+4.731	8:51:07.071
(38) John F	Jurlow Ir		
1	1:54.836	+6.920	8:45:51.360
2	1:49.180	+1.264	8:47:40.540
3	1:47.916	+1.204	8:49:28.456
4	1:56.912	+0.006	8:51:25.368
5	1:51.839	+8.996 +3.923	8:53:17.207
3	1.51.659	+3.923	6.55.17.207
(75) Scott D	Davis		
1	2:01.425	+3.780	8:46:39.072
2	1:59.156	+1.511	8:48:38.228
3	1:59.209	+1.564	8:50:37.437
4	1:58.803	+1.158	8:52:36.240
5	1:57.645		8:54:33.885
6	1:59.303	+1.658	8:56:33.188
7	1:58.619	+0.974	8:58:31.807
(19) Tom O)'Grady		
1	2:18.845	+19.263	8:46:15.424
2	2:08.703	+9.121	8:48:24.127
3	2:04.576	+4.994	8:50:28.703
4	2:00.933	+1.351	8:52:29.636
5	1:59.944	+0.362	8:54:29.580
6	2:02.042	+2.460	8:56:31.622
7	1:59.582		8:58:31.204

President - Steve Coleman
Chief Steward - David Hopkins

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price Printed: 3/16/2025 7:51:07 AM icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.



19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic Lapchart

Group 4 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

G4-TT1 3/14/2025 08:40

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 8:42:25

Competitors Laps

 Joe Westervelt (27)
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7

 John Furlow Jr. (38)
 2
 38
 38
 38
 38
 38
 19
 19

Tom O'Grady (19) 3 19 19 19 19 75 Scott Davis (75) 4 75 75 75 75 75

President - Steve Coleman Orbits

Chief Steward - David Hopkins
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price
Printed: 3/16/2025 7:51:16 AM

www.mylaps.com

icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.